  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURE:
●   Magnetically shielded for low rediation.
●   High saturation current.
●   Low DC resistance and low profile.
●  High temperature application environment.
SHAPES&DIMENSION:           Unit:mm
APPLICATION

0.10MIN 3.0REF
0.03MIN 3.0REF
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
TPHA □□  □□ - □□□  □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE            :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
C
3.5
TPHA 6644
TPHA 1272
TPHA 1045
TPHA 1243
E F
5.0
4.0
8.0
11.5
H
14.04.2
3.2
TPHA TYPE
TPHA 6644
TPHA 1045
TPHA 1237
10.6±0.50
A
TPHA 1237
Part No.
TPHA 1243
TPHA 1272 14.04.2
4.2
5.0
13.0±0.50
13.0±0.50
13.0±0.50
 J
3.0
5.0
14.0
G
T-WELLTWI
2 3 4 51
51
A
H
F
E
B C
D
J
G
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMI
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Inductance(uH)
2.Operating temperature-40℃to+150℃.
3.Rated DC current to cause 50℃ temperature rise.
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
TPHA TYPE
1.Test condition:inductance at 100KHz/0.25V;DC resistance measured at 25℃.
1.05±20%

     power supplies G H
0.1MIN 6.70REF 7.5±0.30 3.2REF
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
TPHB □□  □□ - □□□  □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE            :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
A C
EPart No.
TPHB 1247
TPHB TYPE
TPHB 1247
F
T-WELLTWI
2 3 4 51
53
A
E
H
G
C
13
.5
C
D
B F
C
H
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMI
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Inductance(uH)
2.Operating temperature-40℃to+150℃.
3.Rated DC current to cause 50℃ temperature rise.
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
Inductance
(uH)
TPHB1247-2R1
L Test
Frequency
DC Resistance
(Ω)MAX. @I, Rated
TPHB1247-R70
TPHB1247-1R3
0.7±15% 100KHz
(A) MAX.
30
Part Number Rated Current
18
1.3±15% 100KHz 0.0020 24
2.1±15% 100KHz
0.60±15%
1.10±15%
1.80±20%
TPHB TYPE
1.Test condition:inductance at 100KHz/0.25V;DC resistance measured at 25℃.
T-WELLTWI
54
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMI
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
 PACKAGING FOR SMC CARRIER TAPE REELS
MATERIAL:PAPER/PLASTIC Dimension in mm
TYPE A C G N T
8mm 178 13.0±0.2 8.4 55 12.4